Minutes
Age-Friendly Louisville “Community Support & Health Services” DOMAIN Workgroup meeting
March 5, 2019 2:00-4:00 p.m.
Location-Jewish Family & Career Services
2821 Klempner Way, Louisville, KY  40205
PLEASE MARK YOUR CALENDARS for our next meeting on Tuesday, April 2nd from 2 to 4 p.m. Jewish Family & Career Services, 2821 Klempner Way, Louisville, KY  40205.
Able to be with us: See table below.
Minutes completed by:  Jody Duncan
Meeting called to order at 2:08 p.m. by Pam Yankeelov.  Pam welcomed everyone, and introductions ensued.  Pam requested volunteers for minute taker and time keeper; Jody Duncan will take minutes and Sheila Carter will keep time.  Thanks were given to our host JF&CS and Mauri Malka.  Pam requested those in attendance if “going green” with the minutes would be something the group would like to see.  It seemed many were okay with that idea and less minutes will be brought to the meeting, yet Pam will send them out before the meeting and members can print off if needed.  An emergency contact number for the members was requested and if interested members wrote in their numbers on the sign-in sheet.
Review Agenda & Goals of the meeting:  The February minutes were reviewed, and direct attention was paid to the two-page overview of the action plan:  Livable communities; abbreviated sheet of action projects regarding CS&HS…How we got here…Action Plan…What is it going to do?  Look at focus group results; invites, etc.  Review of focus group notes and origins of notes:  looked at themes for said groups
Presentations:  Jan Sherrell presented on behalf of Metro United Way, 211; Jody Duncan presented on behalf of Metro311, Jennifer Craig presented on behalf of KIPDA, and Coby Watier presented My Health E.  
Metro United Way; 211 https://www.uwbg.org/211
Jan spoke about 211 and the services they have for citizens.  They work diligently to build strong communities and Louisville is no exception.  When you or someone you know needs assistance they can contact 211 or visit the website for information and referral services.  There are many categories they can choose from; basic needs, community services, education and learning, employment and income, government and legal, healthcare, individual and family support, and mental health and addictions. The database is astonishing and if service providers wish to be added to the database they can contact MUW at 211 for the possibility. Jan also discussed United Community, see United Community: https://metrounitedway.org/program/united-community/
Metro311; https://louisvilleky.gov/government/metro311
Jody Duncan reviewed 311; what is it all about?  Metro311 is the city’s customer service center.  Citizens can request services, offer suggestions, ask questions, share opinions, register complaints, and pass on compliments.  Jody said she was willing to speak to groups, so they know about the services.  This is YOUR connection to YOUR government. 
KIPDA: http://www.kipda.org/Aging_Social_Services/
Jennifer Craig with KIPDA, Kentuckiana Regional Planning & Development Agency, spoke about the services they provide to our community.  They offer services from birth to death and want citizens to remain in their home as long as possible.  KIPDA provides social services in seven counties in Kentucky and has programs like SHIP or State Health Insurance Program “Understanding Medicare”.
My Health E: https://www.myhealthe.net/
Coby Watier presented My Health E.  My Health E is The People’s Health Network and provides patient health education information and health literacy.  They work with organizations to bring health education to the community by empowering and engaging patients.  My Health E is free and can be reached at www.myhealthe.net.  Thank you was offered by Coby for everyone’s attendance to the meeting and the presenters for sharing their knowledge. Meeting adjourned at 4:06 p.m. 
While not discussed during meeting, might want to consider Aunt Bertha: https://www.auntbertha.com/
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	Name
	Email
	Organization

	Danny Fortier
	wfortier@humana.com
	Humana

	Coby Watier*
	coby@myhealthe.net
	My Health E

	Jennifer Craig
	jenifer.craig@kipda.org
	KIPDA

	Ashley Hill 
	ashley.hill@allbesthomecare.com
	All Best Home Care

	Margie Miller
	margiemillercares@gmail.cok
	Geri Nurse

	Sheila Levy
	sheila.levy@ky.gov
	CARAT/KATS network

	Carrie Orman
	info@strokekyin.org
	Kentuckiana Stroke

	Brittanie Carroll
	bcarroll6@humana.com
	Humana

	Ashleigh Guffey
	info@speakasp.com
	Allegiant Speech Pathology

	Sheila Carter
	Slcarter@heartsong-mc.com
	Heartsong Memory Care

	Jody Duncan
	jody.duncan@louisvilleky.gov
	Emergency Svcs "311"

	Kim Cordell-Fife
	kim_cordell-Fife@uhc.com
	United Healthcare

	Carol Fout-Zignani
	carol.fout-zignani@nortonheatlthcare.org
	Norton Faith & Health Ministries

	Cathy Avery
	cathy.avery@nortonhealthcare.org
	Norton Faith & Health Ministries

	Lisa Smith
	lsmith@elderserveinc.org
	ElderServe

	Jan Sherrell
	jan.sherrell@metrounitedway.org
	Metro United Way

	Denise Puckett
	denise.puckett@aol.com
	Archdiocese of Louisville

	Mary Alice Tolbert
	mtolbert@galencollege.edu
	Galen College

	Sarah Teeters*
	sarah.teeters@louisvilleky.gov
	OADC-Metro

	Mauri Malka
	mmalka@jfcslouisville.org
	JFCS

	Karen Kennedy
	youreachedkaren@yahoo.com
	

	Kent Lee
	kentdglee@gmail.com
	Homepage Realty

	Kenneth McGrew
	kmcgrew03@gmail.com
	United Healthcare

	David Bell
	dpassociates@usa.net
	

	Pamela Yankeelov*
	pam.yankeelov@louisville.edu
	UofL Trager

	Janice Van Zandt
	janice@seniorht.com
	Senior Home Transitions



